Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Board Target Trace/Term Z Reference R, Iref – VDD (3*Rr) Output Current Voh @ Z
50 Ohms RREF = 475 1%, IREF = 2.32 mA Ioh = 6*Iref 0.7V @ 50
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY28419OC 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419OCT 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419ZC 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419ZCT 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Part Number Package Type - Lead Free Product Flow
CY28419OXC 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419OXCT 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419ZXC 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419ZXCT 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Rev 1.0, November 22, 2006 Page 15 of 15
CY28419
While SLI has reviewed all information herein for accuracy and reliability, Spectra Linear Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any cir-
cuitry or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties which would result from each use. This product is intended for use in